
Housing and Community Development Division

Name Division
Work 

No.(904)  
255-

Cell No. 
(904) Email Title

MAIN NUMBER HCDD 8200

Jeffrey, Travis HCDD 8227 673-4099 tjeffrey@coj.net Chief
Chambers, Alex HCDD 8271 862-8465 alexanderc@coj.net Housing Assistant Administrator
Curtis, Teresa HCDD-F 8291 362-3380 tcurtis@coj.net Finance Manager
Ealey, Shanee HCDD 8241 sealey@coj.net Housing Srvs Mgr-Fin Assist
Eslinger, Ray HCDD-FPR 8272 eeslinger@coj.net Housing Property Analyst
Fendig, Lauren HCDD 8223 lfendig@coj.net Housing Property Coordinator
Florio, Barbara HCDD 8226 673-8159 bflorio@coj.net Operations Manager
Gentry, Victoria HCDD 8244 vpgentry@coj.net Compliance Analyst
Gross, Kamisha HCDD 8247 kamishag@coj.net Document Specialist
Harris, Astoria HCDD 8233 astoriah@coj.net Housing Property Coordinator
Hicks, Joshua HCDD 8204 574-1619 jrhicks@coj.net Affordable Housing Administrator
Issa, Rana HOME 8231 rissa@coj.net Housing Services Specialist
Jones, Jackie HOME 8245 jjones2@coj.net Housing Services Specialist
Logsdon, Kenny HCDD 8237 logsdon@coj.net Affordble Hsg Develop Asst.Admin
Maharaj, Neolita HCDD 8248 nmaharaj@coj.net Contract Compliance Manager
Means, Raelyn HCDD 8917 673-7260 rmeans@coj.net Housing and CD Administrator
Mendoza, Edward HCDD 8232 emendoza@coj.net Financial Analyst
Mullaly, Keith HCDD 8275 dmullaly@coj.net Housing Rehab Specialist
Munn, Kysha HCDD 8270 kysham@coj.net Program Manager
Naples, Brian HCDD 8218 bnaples@coj.net Housing Rehab Specialist
Nester, Sam HCDD 8235 slnester@coj.net Executive Asst to Elected Official
O'Donnell, David HCDD 8208 874-0375 dodonnell@coj.net Housing Services Mgr-Rehab
Okewusi, Adebisi HCDD-F 8279 855-6627 aokewusi@coj.net Finance Director
Ownby, Robert HCDD-FPR 8283 874-3380 rownby@coj.net Housing Property Administrator
Ray, Carla HCDD 8243 carlaray@coj.net Mortgage Loan Processor
Reynolds, Rick HCDD 8278 673-2330 rreynolds@coj.net Housing Rehab Specialist
Spradley, Nicole HCDD-FPR 8197 spradleyn@coj.net Neighborhoods Admin Mgr
Williams, Davetta HCDD 8257 davettaw@coj.net CD Assistant Administrator
Williams, Felicia HCDD 8362 fwilliams@coj.net Clerical Support Aide II
Wilson, William HCDD 8230 673-2198 wwilson@coj.net Housing Rehab Specialist

HCDD
HCDD-F
HCDD-FPR

Housing and Community Development Division
Housing and Community Development Division-Finance
Housing and Community Development Division - Foreclosed Property
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